#### HB0265/587276/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 265

(Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Emergency" in line 2 down through "and" in line 3; strike beginning with "altering" in line 5 down through "Command;" in line 9; strike beginning with "emergency" in line 13 down through "and" in line 14; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 8 on page 2 through line 2 on page 4, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 7 and 8, in each instance, strike "<u>12</u>" and substitute "**EIGHT**"; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 12, inclusive, and substitute:

- "(I) THREE SHALL BE MEMBERS OF THE SENATE FINANCE
  COMMITTEE, APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE;
- (II) ONE SHALL BE A MEMBER OF THE SENATE BUDGET AND TAXATION COMMITTEE, APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE;
- (III) THREE SHALL BE MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE HEALTH AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS COMMITTEE, APPOINTED BY THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE; AND
- (IV) ONE SHALL BE A MEMBER OF THE HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE, APPOINTED BY THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE.";

# HB0265/587276/1 Amendments to HB 265 Page 2 of 2

FIN

in line 13, after "(C)" insert "(1)"; and after line 16, insert:

"(2) THE SENATE CHAIR AND THE HOUSE CHAIR SHALL ALTERNATE ANNUALLY AS PRESIDING CHAIRS AND COCHAIRS OF THE COMMITTEE.".

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in line 16, strike "<u>3.</u>" and substitute "<u>2.</u>"; in line 17, strike "<u>Section 2</u> <u>of this Act</u>" and substitute "<u>It</u>"; and in line 19, strike "<u>Section 2 of</u>".